Sheet 1 of 2

4/20/2021

## **BID SUMMARY**

## TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON BELL SPRINGS ROAD, CR 324, M.P. 3.50

CONTRACT NO. 170059 DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 324

DATE:

ADVERTISED DATE: March 30, 2021

## BID OPENING DATE: April 20, 2021

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 4/20/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

			Bouthillier's Construction, Inc. NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gregg Simpson Trucking NO. 2				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BELL SPRINGS ROAD, M.P. 3.50											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00		
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,460.00	\$9,460.00		
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00		
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
7	Remove Culvert	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	85	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$44.00	\$3,740.00		
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$44.00	\$264.00		
10	Soldier Piling	EA	12	\$6,250.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,578.00	\$66,936.00		
11	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	551	\$30.00	\$16,530.00	\$20.00	\$11,020.00	\$33.00	\$18,183.00		
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	114	\$33.00	\$3,762.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$36.00	\$4,104.00		
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	140	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$88.00	\$12,320.00		
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00		
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$33.00	\$660.00		
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$88.00	\$880.00		
17(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$990.00		
18	Grade/Contoure Ditch	LF	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00		
19	24" CMP	LF	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00		
20	ESA Fence	LF	40	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$360.00		
21	MGS (Wood Post)	LF	88	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$66.00	\$5,808.00		
22	End Treatment (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$8,360.00		
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$37.50	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$550.00		
24(S)	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	100	\$26.50	\$2,650.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		
	Total:				\$168,747.00		\$202,700.00		\$177,765.00		
	DBE Goal:				100%		13%		54%		
☆	Corrected Amount										

## **BID SUMMARY**

CONTRACT NO. 170059 DISTRICT: 1 COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 324

ADVERTISED DATE: March 30, 2021

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini

BID OPENING DATE: April 20, 2021

DATE: 4/20/2021 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 4/20/2021

				J.A. Gons	alves & Son	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE		
				N	0.3	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 4	
				UNIT	0.5	UNIT		UNIT	5. 4
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
			B	ELL SPRING	S ROAD, M.P. 3	3.50		I	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Remove Culvert	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	85	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Soldier Piling	EA	12	\$14,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	551	\$69.00	\$38,019.00	\$20.00	\$11,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	114	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	140	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	60	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17(F	) Structural Backfill	CY	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Grade/Contoure Ditch	LF	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	24" CMP	LF	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	ESA Fence	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	MGS (Wood Post)	LF	88	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	End Treatment (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24(S	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	T-4-1				A \$510.200.00		¢202 700 00		¢0.00
	Total: DBE Goal:				☆ \$519,269.00		\$202,700.00		\$0.00 N/A
~					TBD		13%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								